KO T PM                                                                                                                                                    2005-06-01
Polymer Chip Capacitor
TOPcap – 125 °C
Series/Type: B761
Date: June 2005
Version: 1
Content of inside pages of data sheet. Data will be automatically entered into headers and footers.
Pleas e fill in the table and then change the colour to “White”. This ensures that the table disappears for

 Polymer chip capacitors                                      B761
 TOPcap – 125 °C
Ordering code structure
B76 0 06 - V 157 * - M 015
Polymer capacitor
Series
0 :  Basic
1 :  125 °C
   3   : Multiple Anode
Rated voltage
02 :  2.5  V
04 :  4 V
06 :  6.3 V
10  :  10 V
16 :  16 V
20 :  20 V
25 :  25 V
Case size
B V
R X
C F
D E
Rated capacitance + exponent
C [pF] · 10X
686 = 68 pF · 106 = 68 µF
157 = 15 pF · 107 = 150 µF
108 = 10 pF · 108 = 1000 µF
Capacitance tolerance
M :  ±20%
Reel diameter
6 :  330 mm
9 :  180 mm
ESR-value
009 :  9 mΩ
018 :  18 mΩ
045 :  45 mΩ
Technical data and ordering codes
Rated
voltage
VR
up to 85 °C
(up to 125 °C)
Rated
capacitance
CR
Case
size
EIA code DFmax
(20 ° C,
120 Hz)
Leakage
current
Ileak, max
(20 °C, VR,
5 min)
ESR max
1)
(20 °C,
100 kHz)
Ordering code
VDC µF % µA mΩ 20 °C 85 °C 105 °C
2.5 330 D 7343-31 10 83 40 1.9 1.7 0.8 B76102D3379M040
(2.0) 470 D 7343-31 10 118 40 2.0 1.8 0,8 B76102D4779M040
4 220 D 7343-31 10 88 40 1.9 1.7 0.8 B76104D2279M040
(3.2) 220 D 7343-31 10 88 45 1.8 1.6 0.7 B76104D2279M040
330 D 7343-31 10 132 40 1.9 1.7 0.8 B76104D3379M040
470 D 7343-31 10 188 40 1.9 1.7 0.8 B76104D4779M040
6.3 220 D 7343-31 10 139 40 1.9 1.7 0.8 B76106D2279M040
(5.0) 330 D 7343-31 10 208 40 1.9 1.7 0.8 B76106D3379M040
330 E 7343-43 10 208 40 2.0 1.8 0.8 B76106E3379M040
470 E 7343-43 10 296 35 2.2 2.0 0.9 B76106E4779M035
10 100 D 7343-31 10 100 55 1.7 1.5 0.7 B76110D1079M055
(8.0) 220 E 7343-43 10 220 40 2.0 1.8 0.8 B76110E2279M040
330 E 7343-43 10 330 40 2.0 1.8 0.8 B76110E3379M040
Ripple current
IACmax
(100 kHz)
ARMS